PY 2013 Comparison of NEG Participantswith Other Didocated Workers
(Derived from PY 2013 Q4 WIASRD Records)
March 16, 2015

NUMBER OF EXITERSFROM APRIL 2013TO

MARCH 2014
Statewide programs
Local programs
National emergency grants

CHARACTERISTICSOF EXITERSAPRIL 2013

TO MARCH 2014 (%)
Age categories
Under 22
221029
30to 45
45t0 54
55 and over
Femae
Individual with a disability
Race/ethnicity
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
American Indian or Alaskan Native
(only)
Asian (only)
Black or African American (only)

Hawaiian Native or other Pacific
Islander (only)

White (only)
More than one race
Veteran status
Veteran
Disabled veteran
Campaign veteran
Recently separated veteran
Other eligible person
Employed at registration
Displaced homemaker
Registered before layoff*
Registered within 8 weeks of layoff*

Formula- National Emergency Grants
All Funded
Didocated (Local and Disaster
Workers  Statewide) All Relief Other
669,117 658,970 22,281 3,022 19,259
12,685 12,685 4,022 84 3,938
654,050 654,050 10,191 679 9,512
22,281 12,134 22,281 3,022 19,259
29 29 2.6 7.6 18
17.7 17.8 13.7 21.0 12.6
33.6 33.6 34.2 324 345
24.6 245 30.7 239 31.8
21.2 21.2 18.8 15.2 19.3
49.2 49.5 37.0 27.0 38.6
3.6 3.6 3.2 21 3.3
13.6 13.6 11.4 6.4 12.3
0.8 0.7 20 0.6 2.2
3.0 3.0 3.7 25 3.9
19.3 19.3 18.2 36.2 15.2
0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.3
60.6 60.6 63.0 52.6 64.7
24 24 15 17 14
7.2 7.1 10.5 7.5 11.0
10 10 17 10 18
21 20 45 2.6 4.8
0.9 0.9 12 10 13
0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2
6.8 6.6 10.0 31 111
19 19 13 04 14
12.4 12.3 20.5 94 21.8
48.4 49.0 23.2 19.2 23.7



Formula- National Emergency Grants

All Funded

Didocated (Local and Disaster

Workers  Statewide) All Relief Other
Average preprogram quarterly preprogram $9,056 $9,015 $12,284 $4,795 $12,993
earnings (among earners)
Ul claimant (all exiters) 79.3 80.1 53.9 304 57.7

Ul claimant referred by WPRS 20.3 20.6 11.8 8.2 124
Ul exhaustee 3.6 35 5.2 9.2 4.6
With

CHARACTERISTICSOF EXITERSAPRIL 2013 |ntensive or
TO MARCH 2014 WHO RECEIVED INTENSIVE  Training

OR TRAINING SERVICES Services

Ul claimant 78.3 80.1 54.0 30.6 57.8
Ul claimant referred by WPRS 38.7 40.3 11.3 84 11.8

Ul exhaustee 54 54 52 8.8 4.6

Limited English-language (excludes Puerto 16 16 2.3 04 2.6

Rico)

Single parent 8.8 8.8 8.3 8.2 8.3

Highest grade completed (average) 13.2 13.2 131 12.3 13.2
8th or less 15 15 17 4.6 13
Some high school 55 54 55 14.2 4.1
High school graduate 345 34.4 39.9 38.8 40.1
High school equivalency 52 51 5.6 10.1 4.9
Some post secondary 321 325 27.7 235 28.3
College graduate (4-year) 213 21.2 19.6 8.8 213

SERVICES RECEIVED BY EXITERS FROM

APRIL 2013 TO MARCH 2014 (%) All Exiters
Received Disaster Relief assistance 0.5 0.1 13.6 100.0 0.0
Received Rapid Response 44 44 185 21 211
Received Rapid Response additional assistance 14 14 11.3 1.0 12.9
Partner program participant 90.8 91.2 75.5 78.7 75.0
Intensive or training services 28.5 275 95.3 95.2 95.4
Training 12.0 115 59.5 27.0 64.7
Type of training (% among trainees)
On-the-job training 11.7 115 21.7 12.7 22.3
Skill upgrading 12,9 114 19.8 10.5 20.4
Entrepreneurial training 04 0.1 18 12.7 11
ABE or ESL in combination with training 1.0 10 04 04 04
(non-TAA)
Customized training 14 14 19 0.2 20

Apprenticeship training 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.2



Other occupational skills training
Remedial training (ABE/ESL TAA only)
Prerequisite training
Completed any training (among trainees)
ITA established (among trainees)

Pell Grant recipient (among trainees, excludes
Puerto Rido)

Needs-related payments

Other supportive services

Service category (mutually exclusive)
Staff-assisted core services only
Intensive & core services only
Training services

Occupation of training (among trainees)
Managerial, professional, & technical

Healthcare practitioners and technical
occupations

Service occupations
Healthcare support occupations
Sales and clerical

Farming, fishing, forestry, construction and
extraction

Installation, maintenance, repair,
production, transportation, and material
moving

OUTCOMESIN THE QUARTER AFTER EXIT
FOR EXITERS FROM OCTOBER 2012 TO
SEPTEMBER 2013

Entered employment (quarter after exit)
Occupation of employment
Managerial, professional, & technical

Healthcare practitioners and technical
occupations

Service occupations
Healthcare support occupations
Sales and clerical

Farming, fishing, forestry, construction and
extraction
Installation, maintenance, repair,
production, transportation, and material
moving

Entered nontraditional employment

(% of employed in quarter after exit)

Males

74.7
1.6
0.3

70.8

69.5
7.1

0.1
59

71.5
16.5
12.0

41.7
12.6

13.9
10.0
14.2

2.7

27.6

60.0

29.3
5.8

141
6.2
23.0
4.2

294

18

1.7

76.6
1.6
0.3

70.2

71.3
7.4

0.0
5.5

725
16.0
115

41.2
12.5

14.3
10.3
145

2.5

27.5

59.9

29.2
6.0

14.3
6.3
235
3.8

29.2

1.7

16

58.7
2.8
0.3

75.6

42.5
2.8

0.5
29.4

4.7
35.8
59.5

43.9
11.2

8.7
5.5
13.0
4.0

30.4

73.6

30.6
3.7

10.2
3.6
18.8
6.7

33.7

4.5

3.7

65.4
0.0
0.0

78.4

49.3
6.0

1.8
38.0

4.8
68.2
27.0

43.8
115

10.5
6.2
8.0
6.0

31.7

56.5

20.4
5.6

155

3.2
191
16.0

29.0

2.8

1.7

58.3
29
0.4

75.4

42.1
2.6

0.3
28.0

4.6
30.7
64.7

43.9
11.2

8.6
5.4
13.3
3.9

30.3

76.9

31.6
3.6

9.7
3.6
18.8
5.8

34.2

4.7

4.1



Formula- National Emergency Grants

All Funded
Didocated (Local and Disaster
Workers  Statewide) All Relief Other
Females 18 17 6.2 55 6.3
Attained credentia (among trainees) 60.0 61.0 49.0 39.3 49.8
High school diploma/equivalency 0.5 0.5 04 18 0.3
AA, AS, BA, BSor other collegedegree . 10.1 10.5 104 114 10.3
Postgraduate degree 0.2 0.2 0.3 04 0.3
Occupational skills license/credentia 44.9 45.6 325 20.6 334
[certificate
Other 4.4 4.2 55 5.2 55
Credential and employment rate (among 50.7 51.7 41.2 315 42.0
trainees)
OUTCOMESIN THE 2'° AND 3*° QUARTERS
AFTER EXIT FOR EXITERS FROM APRIL 2012
TO MARCH 2013°
Retained employment 2™ and 3™ quarters after ~ 83.9 83.8 88.0 76.0 89.6
exit?
Earnings change 2™ and 3" quarters after Exit $-670 $-727 $1,241 $4,597 $796
Average earnings 2" and 3" quarters after $16,040 $15,991 $18,292 $14,067 $18,761
exit®
Earnings replacement rate 2™ and 3 quarters 95.4 95.0 108.2 172.5 104.9
after exit?
TRENDSIN QUARTERLY EARNINGS (AMONG
WITH EARNINGS)
Quarter after exit* $6,986 $6,940 $9,178 $5,011 $9,726
Second quarter after exit® $7,352 $7,322 $9,029 $5,786 $9,425
Third quarter after exit® $7,438 $7,418 $8,639 $6,191 $8,957
Fourth quarter after exit’ $7,517 $7,503 $8,625 $6,516 $8,899

Note: All data exclude individuals who received only core self-service and informational activities. Characteristics and
services are based on exiters from April 2013 to March 2014 in the PY 2013Q4 WIASRD submission. Outcomes are
based on varying exit cohorts and exclude individuals with qualifying exit reasons. Missing data are excluded from some
percentages.

! Excludes exiters with no dislocation date reported.

2 Among those employed in the quarter after exit.

® Among those with earnings in the 1%, 2" and 3" quarters after exit.
* Among exiters from October 2012 to September 2013.

®> Among exiters from July 2012 to June 2013.

® Among exiters from April 2012 to March 2013



" Among exiters from January 2012 to December 2012.



